
Siena (0) -vs- San Diego State (0)
03/10/2023 at San Diego, Calif. (Aztec Aquaplex)

 
 

 

Date: 03/10/2023
Time: 8:00 PM
Site: San Diego, Calif.
Venue: Aztec Aquaplex

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Siena 1 1 2 0 4
San Diego State 5 6 4 5 20

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:33 SDSU G Samantha  Loughlin
1st 5:52 SDSU G Amanda Legaspi
1st 3:28 SDSU G Danni Croteau
1st 2:55 SDSU G Samantha  Loughlin
1st 2:21 SDSU G Kendall Houck
1st 1:25 SC G Stella Chopskie
2nd 5:53 SDSU G Amanda Legaspi
2nd 5:24 SDSU G Sydney Gish
2nd 4:40 SDSU G Amanda  Chambers
2nd 1:42 SDSU G Rose  Kanemy
2nd 0:56 SC G-E Parker Thomas
2nd 0:39 SDSU G Samantha  Loughlin
2nd 0:06 SDSU G Sydney Gish
3rd 7:16 SDSU G Klara Goldstein
3rd 6:53 SC G Bianca Kennerley
3rd 3:33 SDSU G Kendall Houck
3rd 2:04 SDSU G Sofia Righetti
3rd 1:22 SC G-E Sydney Arnold
3rd 1:07 SDSU G Shannon   Murphy
4th 5:58 SDSU G Ella Wiegand
4th 2:48 SDSU G Samantha  Loughlin
4th 2:06 SDSU G Samantha  Loughlin
4th 1:04 SDSU G Rose  Kanemy
4th 0:24 SDSU G-P Amanda Legaspi

Team Statistics

SC SDSU
Shots 22 38
Goals 4 20
Assists 4 20
Points 8 40
Exclusions 7 11
Steals 7 17
Sprints 1-3 3-1

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:31 SDSU E Sofia Righetti
1st 1:45 SDSU E Kendall Houck
1st 2:23 SC E Sydney Arnold
1st 4:09 SDSU E Amanda Legaspi
1st 4:32 SC E-P Lily Graham
2nd 1:11 SDSU E Rose  Kanemy
2nd 1:32 SDSU E Shannon   Murphy
2nd 2:14 SC E Bianca Kennerley
3rd 1:32 SDSU E Kendall Houck
3rd 1:45 SDSU E Hannah Bell
3rd 3:53 SDSU E Amanda Legaspi
3rd 4:39 SC E-P Lily Graham
3rd 5:07 SDSU E Danni Croteau
4th 0:25 SC E-P Cece White
4th 3:04 SC E Grace Boeve
4th 5:02 SDSU E Amanda  Chambers
4th 5:49 SDSU E Ella Wiegand



Individual
 
 
Siena 4

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Caroline Behr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Anna Mossakowski 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Mackenzie Russell 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0-0
3 Bianca Kennerley 3 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
4 Grace Boeve 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0-0
5 Parker Thomas 3 1 0 1 0 2 1 0 0-0
6 Sydney Jones 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Lily Graham 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-2
9 Cece White 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0-0
11 Samantha Varrie 0 0 1 1 0 3 1 0 0-0
12 Audrey Lacey 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0-1
13 Finn Magill 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Stella Chopskie 4 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 1-0
19 Sydney Arnold 1 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 22 4 4 8 7 9 7 0 1-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Anna Mossakowski 26:00 17 5
1A Caroline Behr 6:00 3 1

Totals 20 6

San Diego State 20

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Tiaare Ahovelo 0 0 2 2 0 0 1 0 0-0
2 Faith Cerussi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Amanda  Chambers 1 1 2 3 1 0 0 0 1-0
4 Kendall Houck 4 2 0 2 2 1 0 1 0-0
6 Samantha  Loughlin 5 5 1 6 0 0 1 1 0-0
8 Katie  Ratcliff 1 1 3 4 0 0 1 0 0-0
9 Sofia Righetti 1 0 0 0 1 1 3 0 0-0
10 Klara Goldstein 3 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 0-0
11 Claudia Valdes 1 0 2 2 0 1 2 0 0-0
12 Danni Croteau 3 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
13 Sydney Gish 4 2 3 5 0 1 0 0 0-0
14 Shannon   Murphy 3 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0-0
15 Amanda Legaspi 6 3 1 4 2 1 2 0 2-0
16 Rose  Kanemy 3 2 3 5 1 0 1 0 0-1
17 Sydney Spence 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
18 Hannah Bell 1 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 0-0
19 Ella Wiegand 1 1 0 1 1 1 3 0 0-0

Totals 38 20 20 40 11 7 17 3 3-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Tiaare Ahovelo 32:00 4 11

Totals 4 11


